Machias Bay Area Transfer and Recycling Center Located on Outer Broadway Route 192

Serving the resident Member Towns of: Machias, Whitneyville, and Townships 24, 29, 30, & Day Block Township and other local communities (non-members)

NEW DAYS AS OF MARCH 1, 2023

Hours of Operation: Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM (207) 255-8292

PLEASE NOTE

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO STOP AT THE ATTENDANTS SHED PRIOR TO UNLOADING YOUR VEHICLE TO HAVE YOUR LOAD EXAMINED

Recyclables

Note: All recyclables should be rinsed and free of contaminates

No longer accepting: telephone books, office paper and shredded paper.

Tin/Aluminum Cans: Remove all labels prior to putting cans into the metal can(not in the

building)

Now accepting: Cardboard:

#2 Plastics (natural/colored), Magazines and newspapers

Flatten containers (no yellow or waxed foreign cardboard accepted)

Demolition Debris - As of 10/01/2022

Members: All Demolition Debris will be weighed and charged 10¢ per pound. Non-Members: All Demolition Debris will be weighed and charged 12¢ per pound.

Furniture and White Goods

I diffitate and willto	<u> </u>
Single Mattress/Box Spring	weigh 12¢/lb
Double Mattress/Box Spring	weigh 12¢/lb
King or Queen Mattress/Box Spring	weigh 12¢/lb
Small Sofa (two seat) or Chair	weigh 12¢/lb
Large Sofa	weigh 12¢/lb
Sleep Sofa	weigh 12¢/lb
Refrigerator/Freezers/Air Conditioners/Dehumidifiers	\$20.00
Stoves/Washers/Dryers/Dishwashers	\$5.00
Water Heaters	\$5.00
Microwaves, VCR, DVD, Satellite Receivers, etc.	\$5.00
Auto and Light Truck Batteries	\$3.00
Oil Tanks up to 300 gallons (all tanks must be clean)	\$7.00
Oil Tanks 301 up to 1000 gallons (all tanks must be clean)	\$10.00
Oil Tanks over 1000 gallons (all tanks must be clean)	\$12.00
Propane Tanks with valves (up to and including 20 pounds)	\$5.00
(Note: Tanks cannot be accepted without valves.)	

<u>Tires</u>

Up to 16 inches without rims	\$5.00
Up to 16 inches with rims	\$8.00
16 inch tires without rims	\$6.00
16 inch tires with rims	\$8.00

All other tires will be weighed and disposal cost shall be 15¢ per pound.

Universal Waste

Television/Computer Monitors 19-24 inches	\$5.00
Televisions 25-36 inches	\$12.00
Televisions 37-60 inches	\$20.00
Fluorescent Light Bulbs	30¢ per foot

<u>Ash</u>

Ash from wood, coal, and pellet stoves will cost 12¢ per pound for a disposal fee.

Solid Waste Bag Fees - As of October 1, 2022

Small Bags (20 Gallon) \$2.00 each Large Bags (30 Gallon) \$3.00 each

Members: All Solid Waste (MSW) will be weighed and charged 10¢ per pound **NonMembers**: All Solid Waste (MSW) will be weighed and charged 12¢ per pound

Bags are sold at your local Town Office and other locations designated by the individual towns.

All bags are required to be securely tied. Any overflow removed from the bag to allow proper closure will be charged a 12¢ per pound fee or an additional bag may be purchased.

All solid waste delivered by commercial haulers or in improper bags will be weighed and a 12¢ per pound disposal fee will be charged. (as of April 1, 2021)

Attendants have the right to adjust prices according to the circumstances at hand.